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Personnel Schedules

o Summary of All Budgeted Positions
o Budgeted Full Time Positions

o Budgeted Part Time Positions/Full Time
Equivalent

o Employee Service Costs
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General Fund

100-12-121-000
100-12-122-000
100-15-151-000
100-18-141-000
100-18-161-000
100-18-181-000
100-18-181-507
100-21-211-000
100-22-221-000
100-23-231-000
100-23-231-601
100-25-171-000
100-25-172-000
100-25-251-000
100-25-252-000
100-25-252-302
100-30-142-000
100-30-321-802
100-30-321-803
100-30-321-804
100-30-321-810
100-30-332-000
100-40-411-000
100-40-423-705
100-40-431-000
100-40-441-000
100-40-461-714

City of Whittier
Total Budgeted Positions
For Fiscal Years 2016-17 Through 2020-21

City Manager
Public Information
City Clerk
Building and Safety
Planning
Community Development - Admin.
Economic Development
Library
Parks
Community Services
July 4th Flag Raising Ceremony
Human Resources
Emergency Management
Administrative Services
Cashiers
Business License
Civic Center Maintenance
Street Cleaning
Street Maintenance
Traffic Signals
Graffiti Removal
Engineering
Police
Police - Santa Fe Springs
Code Enforcement
Police - Whittwood
SROs in School
Total General Fund Positions

Special Revenue Funds

210-40-451-000
230-23-243-000
250-40-471-000
267-18-182-505
270-23-241-607
270-23-241-608
270-23-241-609
270-23-241-627
280-23-241-613
280-23-241-627
291-30-333-000

Traffic Offender/COPS

Air Quality Improvement
Asset Seizure/Forfeiture
CDBG - Code Enforcement
Transit Administration

Prop A - Dial-A-Ride

Prop A - Fixed Route

Prop A - Recreation Transit
Prop C - Access

Prop C - Recreation Transit
Parking District No. 1

Total Special Revenue Fund Positions

Internal Service Fund

715-15-151-000
720-25-261-000
730-25-262-000
740-30-361-000

Information Tech
Worker's Compensation
General Liability

Mobile Equipment

Total Internal Service Funds Positions
Whittier Utility Authority

410-30-342-000
420-30-341-841
430-30-352-851
430-30-352-853
440-30-353-000

Sewer

Water

Solid Waste Collection

Solid Waste Street Cleaning
Solid Waste Disposal

Total Whittier Utility Authority Positions

TOTAL POSITIONS

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
5.56 4.56 4.56 5.56 5.56
1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05
7.54 7.54 7.54 7.54 7.54
8.04 8.04 8.04 8.04 8.04
8.30 8.30 8.30 8.30 8.30
3.95 3.95 3.95 3.95 3.95
1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00

42.16 42.16 42.16 42.16 42.16
43.77 43.77 43.77 43.77 43.77
52.03 52.03 52.03 52.03 51.03
0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60
3.24 3.24 3.24 3.24 3.24
0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32
12.48 13.48 13.48 13.48 13.48
3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
3.22 3.22 3.22 2.22 2.22
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 4.00
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
18.60 18.60 18.60 18.60 18.60
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00
7.60 7.60 7.60 7.60 7.60
128.43 130.43 130.43 130.43 130.43
39.00 39.00 39.00 39.00 39.00
4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 7.10
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
409.14 411.14 411.14 411.14 410.24
3.32 3.32 3.32 3.32 3.32
0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
3.30 3.30 3.30 3.30 3.30
0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08
0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62
0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16
2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01
13.11 13.11 13.11 13.11 13.11
7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.20
0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45
0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
12.60 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.60
20.65 19.65 19.65 19.65 19.65
6.94 6.94 6.94 7.94 7.94
26.70 26.70 26.70 30.70 30.70
6.00 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 9.00
47.64 47.64 47.64 46.64 47.64
490.54 491.54 491.54 490.54 490.64
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City of Whittier
Budgeted Full Time Positions
For Fiscal Years 2016-17 Through 2020-21

2016-17 _2017-18 _2018-19 _2019-20 _2020-21

General Fund

100-12-121-000  City Manager 5.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00
100-15-151-000  City Clerk 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
100-18-141-000 Building and Safety 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00
100-18-161-000 Planning 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00
100-18-181-000  Community Development - Admin. 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
100-18-181-507  Economic Development 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00
100-21-211-000 Library 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00
100-22-221-000 Parks 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 32.00
100-23-231-000 Community Services 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 16.00
100-25-171-000 Human Resources 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
100-25-251-000  Administrative Services 11.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00
100-25-252-000  Cashiers 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
100-25-252-302 Business License 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00
100-30-142-000 Civic Center Maintenance 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 4.00
100-30-321-802  Street Cleaning 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
100-30-321-803  Street Maintenance 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00
100-30-321-804  Traffic Signals 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
100-30-321-810  Graffiti Removal 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.00
100-30-332-000 Engineering 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
100-40-411-000 Police 120.00 122.00 122.00 122.00 122.00
100-40-423-705 Police - Santa Fe Springs 39.00 39.00 39.00 39.00 39.00
100-40-431-000  Code Enforcement 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
100-40-441-000 Police - Whittwood 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
100-40-461-714  SROs in School 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Total General Fund Positions 320.00 322.00 323.00 322.00 319.00
Special Revenue Funds

210-40-451-000  Traffic Offender/COPS 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
250-40-471-000  Asset Seizure/Forfeiture 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
267-18-182-505 CDBG - Code Enforcement 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
270-23-241-607  Transit Administration 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Total Special Revenue Fund Positions 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00
Internal Service Fund
715-15-151-000  Information Tech 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
740-30-361-000  Mobile Equipment 12.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Total Internal Service Funds Positions 18.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Whittier Utility Authority
410-30-342-000  Sewer 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
420-30-341-841  Water 24.00 24.00 28.00 28.00 28.00
430-30-352-851  Solid Waste Collection 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
430-30-352-853  Solid Waste Street Cleaning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
440-30-353-000  Solid Waste Disposal 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 8.00
Total Whittier Utility Authority Positions 43.00 43.00 42.00 42.00 43.00

TOTAL FULL TIME POSITIONS 389.00 390.00 390.00 389.00 387.00
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General Fund

100-12-121-000
100-12-122-000
100-15-151-000
100-18-141-000
100-18-161-000
100-18-181-000
100-21-211-000
100-22-221-000
100-23-231-000
100-23-231-601
100-25-171-000
100-25-172-000
100-25-251-000
100-25-252-000
100-25-252-302
100-30-321-803
100-30-332-000
100-40-411-000
100-40-431-000

City of Whittier
Budgeted Part-Time Positions (Full Time Equivalent)
For Fiscal Years 2016-17 Through 2020-21

City Manager
Public Information
City Clerk
Building and Safety
Planning
Community Development - Admin.
Library
Parks
Community Services
July 4th Flag Raising Ceremony
Human Resources
Emergency Management
Administrative Services
Cashiers
Business License
Street Maintenance
Engineering
Police
Code Enforcement
Total General Fund Positions

Special Revenue Funds

210-40-451-000
230-23-243-000
270-23-241-607
270-23-241-608
270-23-241-609
280-23-241-613
280-23-241-627
291-30-333-000

Traffic Offender/COPS

Air Quality Improvement
Transit Administration

Prop A - Dial-A-Ride

Prop A - Fixed Route

Prop C - Access

Prop C - Recreation Transit
Parking District No. 1

Total Special Revenue Fund Positions

Internal Service Fund

715-15-151-000
720-25-261-000
730-25-262-000
740-30-361-000

Information Tech
Worker's Compensation
General Liability

Mobile Equipment

Total Internal Service Funds Positions
Whittier Utility Authority

410-30-342-000
420-30-341-841
430-30-352-851
440-30-353-000

Sewer

Water

Solid Waste Collection
Solid Waste Disposal

Total Whittier Utility Authority Positions

TOTAL PART-TIME POSITIONS

2016-17 _2017-18 _2018-19 _2019-20 _2020-21
0.56 0.56 0.56 0.56 0.56
1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05
1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54
0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04
0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95

20.16 20.16 20.16 20.16 20.16
11.77 11.77 11.77 11.77 11.77
35.03 35.03 35.03 35.03 35.03
0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60
1.24 1.24 1.24 1.24 1.24
0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32
1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48
0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25
1.22 1.22 1.22 1.22 1.22
2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60
1.60 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.60
8.43 8.43 8.43 8.43 8.43
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.10
89.14 89.14 89.14 89.14 91.24
1.32 1.32 1.32 1.32 1.32
0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08
0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.42
0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62
0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16
2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01
5.11 5.11 5.11 5.11 5.11
1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20
0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45
0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60
2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65
0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94
2.70 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
4.64 4.64 4.64 4.64 4.64
101.54 101.54 101.54 101.54 103.64
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City of Whittier
Employee Service Costs

Salary/Leave/ Pension
Department/Division Distribution Benefits Insurance Medicare Total
General Fund
City Manager $ 700,538 $ 195,672 $ 134,356 $ 10,758 $ 1,041,324
Public Information 51,364 0 0 1,190 52,554
Non-Departmental 214,235 0 31,398 0 245,633
City Clerk 499,482 80,236 131,738 5,768 717,224
Human Resources 154,154 30,464 25,058 2,308 211,984
Emergency Management 38,712 0 0 345 39,057
Accounting and Budget 734,613 251,046 250,003 14,853 1,250,515
Revenue Management 221,350 57,187 42,235 3,021 323,793
Business License 61,544 23,827 32,507 675 118,553
Building and Safety 645,316 156,023 139,852 8,800 949,991
Planning 722,693 185,409 161,668 10,085 1,079,855
Community Development 258,049 78,342 60,131 6,015 402,537
Economic Development 0 0 0 0 0
Library 2,089,536 412,988 400,145 25,543 2,928,212
Parks 2,305,547 501,456 708,345 28,023 3,543,371
Community Services 2,129,853 301,596 302,855 35,452 2,769,756
Patriotic Events 5,500 0 0 0 5,500
Civic Center Maintenance 284,921 48,063 48,135 4,041 385,160
Streets 1,482,341 349,999 537,719 19,025 2,389,084
Engineering 38,448 133,927 140,792 10,197 323,364
Police - Safety 11,080,675 5,678,550 2,701,616 134,552 19,595,393
Police - SFS 5,296,928 2,039,900 1,014,807 61,105 8,412,740
Police - Other 3,464,059 789,096 938,009 44,159 5,235,323
General Fund Totals $ 32,479,858 $ 11,313,781 $ 7,801,369 $ 425915 $ 52,020,923
Special Revenue Funds
Traffic Offender/State Cops $ 244,884 $ 86,045 $ 26,923 $ 3,267 % 361,119
Air Quality Improvement 12,748 0 0 51 12,799
Lighting District 1-91 304 0 0 0 304
Asset Seizure/Forfeiture 124,656 38,620 22,583 1,264 187,123
Library Grant 31,574 0 0 0 31,574
CDBG 318,434 31,063 46,155 2,117 397,769
Home 29,386 0 0 0 29,386
Propositions A and C 430,934 51,369 67,599 4,594 554,496
Parking Districts 1 and 2 93,452 0 0 734 94,186
Uptown Village Maintenance 4,897 0 0 0 4,897
Special Revenue Totals $ 1,291,269 $ 207,097 $ 163,260 $ 12,027 $ 1,673,653
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City of Whittier
Employee Service Costs

Salary/Leave/ Pension

Department/Division Distribution Benefits Insurance Medicare Total
Internal Service Funds

Information Technology $ 325,872 112,210 $ 92,245 $ 6,050 $ 536,377

Worker's Compensation 146,206 598 0 885 147,689

General Liability 146,164 598 0 253 147,015

Group Health Insurance 9,774 0 0 0 9,774

Mobile Equipment 176,499 138,756 253,168 10,529 578,952
Internal Service Totals $ 804,515 252,162 $ 345413 $ 17,717 $ 1,419,807
Utility Authority Funds

Sewer $ 854,225 95,825 $ 159,684 $ 7,626 $ 1,117,360

Water 2,218,685 343,403 637,917 31,951 3,231,956

Solid Waste Disposal 860,449 93,173 258,316 6,954 1,218,892
Utility Authority Totals $ 3,933,359 532,401 $ 1,055917 $ 46,531 $ 5,568,208
City of Whittier Totals $ 38,509,001 12,305,441 $ 9,365,959 $ 502,190 $ 60,682,591
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